Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

BEMC Indian Summer Trophy Races

Sorted on Laps |

F1600
R4 - Race 1

Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:26:39

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
16/09/2017 14:40.
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Pos PIC No. Name Class Laps Total Tm Diff Best TmLap Hometown Club  Make Sponsor
1 1 71 Shane Jantzi F1600A 15 22:50.393 1:30.874 12 AyrON BARC 2002 Van Diemen RF02\Hondz ~ Faul Farms/Maizex Seeds Inc.
2 1 99 Craig Willis F1600B 15 22:50.712 0319  1:30.665 12 Georgetown ON BEMC 1991 Aero 2\Ford Wilis Racing
3 2 3 Ben Hurst F1600A 15 22:50.910 0517  1:30.806 13 Oakville ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR/ Piper Racecars
4 2 12 Graham Lobban F1600B 15 23:05.331 14.938 1:31.357 7  Cambridge ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda  Jaftrman's Garage
5 3 33 Danby Crowder F1600A 15 23:05.859 15.466 1:31.836 3 Odessa ON StLAC 2013 Spectrum 014\Honda Gearhead Motorsports
6 3 35 James Lindsay F1600B 15 23:06.258 15.865 1:31.135 6 Waterford ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford ~ FelDrives.com
7 4 5 David Taylor F1600A 15 23:09.329 18.936 1:31.521 6  Waterdown ON BARC 1999 Van Diemen RF99\Honda  Vallis Motor Sport
8 5 53  Serge Lacroix F1600A 15 23:12.882 22489  1:31.959 5 MagogQC ASQ 2001 Van Diemen RFO0T\Hondz ~ Nudura/LP Tent
9 6 42  Keith Lobban F1600A 15 23:13.947 23554  1:31.985 5 CaledonON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda ~ Deep Thought
10 4 32 Andrew Mason F1600B 15 23:15.757 25364  1:32.008 7 Oakvile ON BARC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford  Mason Racing
1 7 23 Steve Wagland F1600A 15 23:40.535 50.142  1:33.898 3  Hamiton ON BARC 2012 Piper DF5\Honda Burloak Cycle / Jones Tool and
12 8 44  Alexander Zeller F1600A 15 24:01.927 1111534  1:34.744 11  Orleans ON MCco 2000 Van Diemen RFO0\Ford  Zeller Racing
13 5 6 Kieran Murphy F1600B 15 24:06.633 1:16.240  1:34.367 13 TorontoON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford ~ KMM Inc
14 6 82 Bill Tebbutt F1600B 15 24:12569  1:22.176 1:34.708 11 Mississauga ON BARC 1982 Van Diemen RF82\Ford  Tebbutt Racing Enterprises
15 9 28 Ross Smith F1600A 14 23:15.075 1lap  1:38.321 10 PointeClaireQC ~ VARAC 2001 Van Diemen RFO1\Hondz
16 7 96 Noel Castell F1600B 14 23:39.845 1 Lap 1:39.491 2 Waterloo ON BARC 1984 Wright Kitty Hawk\Ford ~ Airbiz Racing
17 8 69 Bruce Kitchen F1600B 13 23:18.986 2laps  1:35127 8 Brantford ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  Kitchen Automotive
18 9 41  Steve Bodrug F1600B 1 17:21.624 4laps  1:31.832 5 MississaugaON  VARAC 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  SJB Racing
19 10 25 Mike Lee F1600B 1 23:17.801 4laps  1:36.040 5 EastYorkON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  Blue Gates Productions
Not classified (50% = 8 Laps)
DNF  DNF 02 Kevin Kapelke F1600B 6 9:15.013 DNF  1:31.841 2 Kitchener ON BARC 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  Kapelke Tuned
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.319 155.925 1:30.665 157.119 99 - Craig Willis
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver
Chair of Stewards: Aileen Ashman

Printed: 19/09/2017 21:19:43
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Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

BEMC Indian Summer Trophy Races
| F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.

R4 - Race 1 16/09/2017 14:40. .... .

Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:26:39

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
9 1:31.699 +0.342 14:40:30.760 2 1:32.896 +0.937 14:29:50.249
(71) Shane Jantzi 10 1:32.511 +1.154 14:42:03.271 3 1:32.908 +0.949 14:31:23.157
1 1:33.012 +2.138 14:28:12.990 11 1:32.572 +1.215 14:43:35.843 4 1:32.136 +0.177 14:32:55.293
2 1:31.410 +0.536 14:29:44.400 12 1:32.145 +0.788 14:45:07.988 5 1:31.959 14:34:27.252
3 1:31.584 +0.710 14:31:15.984 13 1:32.013 +0.656 14:46:40.001 6 1:32.124 +0.165 14:35:59.376
4 1:31.499 +0.625 14:32:47.483 14 1:32.429 +1.072 14:48:12.430 7 1:31.969 +0.010 14:37:31.345
5 1:30.965 +0.091 14:34:18.448 15 1:32.879 +1.522 14:49:45.309 8 1:32.109 +0.150 14:39:03.454
6 1:31.356 +0.482 14:35:49.804 9 1:32.387 +0.428 14:40:35.841
7 1:31.176 +0.302 14:37:20.980 (33) Danby Crowder 10 1:32.579 +0.620 14:42:08.420
8 1:30.991 +0.117 14:38:51.971 1 1:33.801 +1.965 14:28:14.623 1 1:33.197 +1.238 14:43:41.617
9 1:31.124 +0.250 14:40:23.095 2 1:32.017 +0.181 14:29:46.640 12 1:32.527 +0.568 14:45:14.144
10 1:31.134 +0.260 14:41:54.229 3 1:31.836 14:31:18.476 13 1:33.020 +1.061 14:46:47.164
1" 1:30.940 +0.066 14:43:25.169 4 1:31.846 +0.010 14:32:50.322 14 1:33.127 +1.168 14:48:20.291
12 1:30.874 14:44:56.043 5 1:31.872 +0.036 14:34:22.194 15 1:32.569 +0.610 14:49:52.860
13 1:31.093 +0.219 14:46:27.136 6 1:32.048 +0.212 14:35:54.242
14 1:31.810 +0.936 14:47:58.946 7 1:32.245 +0.409 14:37:26.487 (42) Keith Lobban
15 1:31.425 +0.551 14:49:30.371 8 1:32.259 +0.423 14:38:58.746 1 1:35.002 +3.017 14:28:16.572
9 1:32.375 +0.539 14:40:31.121 2 1:32.628 +0.643 14:29:49.200
(99) Craig Willis 10 1:32.049 +0.213 14:42:03.170 3 1:32.609 +0.624 14:31:21.809
1 1:33.439 +2.774 14:28:13.451 11 1:32.420 +0.584 14:43:35.590 4 1:32.524 +0.539 14:32:54.333
2 1:31.810 +1.145 14:29:45.261 12 1:32.309 +0.473 14:45:07.899 5 1:31.985 14:34:26.318
3 1:31.010 +0.345 14:31:16.271 13 1:32.603 +0.767 14:46:40.502 6 1:32.453 +0.468 14:35:58.771
4 1:30.965 +0.300 14:32:47.236 14 1:32.714 +0.878 14:48:13.216 7 1:31.992 +0.007 14:37:30.763
5 1:31.943 +1.278 14:34:19.179 15 1:32.621 +0.785 14:49:45.837 8 1:32.295 +0.310 14:39:03.058
6 1:31.143 +0.478 14:35:50.322 9 1:32.436 +0.451 14:40:35.494
7 1:31.272 +0.607 14:37:21.594 (35) James Lindsay 10 1:32.766 +0.781 14:42:08.260
8 1:30.977 +0.312 14:38:52.571 1 1:35.426 +4.291 14:28:16.064 11 1:33.469 +1.484 14:43:41.729
9 1:30.898 +0.233 14:40:23.469 2 1:32.443 +1.308 14:29:48.507 12 1:32.755 +0.770 14:45:14.484
10 1:31.400 +0.735 14:41:54.869 3 1:32.946 +1.811 14:31:21.453 13 1:32.473 +0.488 14:46:46.957
1 1:30.949 +0.284 14:43:25.818 4 1:32.119 +0.984 14:32:53.572 14 1:33.689 +1.704 14:48:20.646
12 1:30.665 14:44:56.483 5 1:31.855 +0.720 14:34:25.427 15 1:33.279 +1.294 14:49:53.925
13 1:31.482 +0.817 14:46:27.965 6 1:31.135 14:35:56.562
14 1:31.481 +0.816 14:47:59.446 7 1:31.764 +0.629 14:37:28.326 (32) Andrew Mason
15 1:31.244 +0.579 14:49:30.690 8 1:31.963 +0.828 14:39:00.289 1 1:35.783 +3.775 14:28:16.853
9 1:31.404 +0.269 14:40:31.693 2 1:33.099 +1.091 14:29:49.952
(3) Ben Hurst 10 1:32.003 +0.868 14:42:03.696 3 1:32.451 +0.443 14:31:22.403
1:33.232 +2.426 14:28:13.631 11 1:32.404 +1.269 14:43:36.100 4 1:32.219 +0.211 14:32:54.622
2 1:31.797 +0.991 14:29:45.428 12 1:32.191 +1.056 14:45:08.291 5 1:32.250 +0.242 14:34:26.872
3 1:31.057 +0.251 14:31:16.485 13 1:32.490 +1.355 14:46:40.781 6 1:32.277 +0.269 14:35:59.149
4 1:31.227 +0.421 14:32:47.712 14 1:32.657 +1.522 14:48:13.438 7 1:32.008 14:37:31.157
5 1:31.109 +0.303 14:34:18.821 15 1:32.798 +1.663 14:49:46.236 8 1:32.835 +0.827 14:39:03.992
6 1:31.192 +0.386 14:35:50.013 9 1:32.136 +0.128 14:40:36.128
7 1:31.270 +0.464 14:37:21.283 (5) David Taylor 10 1:32.640 +0.632 14:42:08.768
8 1:30.949 +0.143 14:38:52.232 1 1:34.185 +2.664 14:28:15.298 1 1:33.489 +1.481 14:43:42.257
9 1:31.117 +0.311 14:40:23.349 2 1:33.021 +1.500 14:29:48.319 12 1:32.683 +0.675 14:45:14.940
10 1:31.249 +0.443 14:41:54.598 3 1:32.864 +1.343 14:31:21.183 13 1:32.687 +0.679 14:46:47.627
1" 1:30.987 +0.181 14:43:25.585 4 1:32.769 +1.248 14:32:53.952 14 1:33.285 +1.277 14:48:20.912
12 1:31.039 +0.233 14:44:56.624 5 1:31.902 +0.381 14:34:25.854 15 1:34.823 +2.815 14:49:55.735
13 1:30.806 14:46:27.430 6 1:31.521 14:35:57.375
14 1:31.697 +0.891 14:47:59.127 7 1:32.469 +0.948 14:37:29.844 (23) Steve Wagland
15 1:31.761 +0.955 14:49:30.888 8 1:31.796 +0.275 14:39:01.640 1 1:35.957 +2.059 14:28:18.002
9 1:33.285 +1.764 14:40:34.925 2 1:34.019 +0.121 14:29:52.021
(12) Graham Lobban 10 1:32.547 +1.026 14:42:07.472 3 1:33.898 14:31:25.919
1 1:33.602 +2.245 14:28:14.241 11 1:32.018 +0.497 14:43:39.490 4 1:34.229 +0.331 14:33:00.148
2 1:31.778 +0.421 14:29:46.019 12 1:31.898 +0.377 14:45:11.388 5 1:34.238 +0.340 14:34:34.386
3 1:31.799 +0.442 14:31:17.818 13 1:32.263 +0.742 14:46:43.651 6 1:34.424 +0.526 14:36:08.810
4 1:32.109 +0.752 14:32:49.927 14 1:32.154 +0.633 14:48:15.805 7 1:34.218 +0.320 14:37:43.028
5 1:32.538 +1.181 14:34:22.465 15 1:33.502 +1.981 14:49:49.307 8 1:34.849 +0.951 14:39:17.877
6 1:32.262 +0.905 14:35:54.727 9 1:34.323 +0.425 14:40:52.200
7 1:31.357 14:37:26.084 (53) Serge Lacroix 10 1:35.093 +1.195 14:42:27.293
8 1:32.977 +1.620 14:38:59.061 1 1:35.587 +3.628 14:28:17.353 1 1:34.472 +0.574 14:44:01.765
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver
Chair of Stewards: Aileen Ashman

Printed: 19/09/2017 21:20:02
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Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

BEMC Indian Summer Trophy Races
F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.

R4 - Race 1 16/09/2017 14:40. .... .

Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:26:39

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
12 1:34.930 +1.032 14:45:36.695 5 1:39.245 +0.924 14:35:01.402 6 1:38.794 +2.754 14:41:16.737
13 1:34.769 +0.871 14:47:11.464 6 1:38.682 +0.361 14:36:40.084 7 1:39.416 +3.376 14:42:56.153
14 1:34.638 +0.740 14:48:46.102 7 1:38.370 +0.049 14:38:18.454 8 1:39.133 +3.093 14:44:35.286
15 1:34.411 +0.513 14:50:20.513 8 1:38.393 +0.072 14:39:56.847 9 1:38.268 +2.228 14:46:13.554
9 1:40.133 +1.812 14:41:36.980 10 1:47.718 +11.678 14:48:01.272
(44) Alexander Zeller 10 1:38.321 14:43:15.301 p11 1:56.507 +20.467 14:49:57.779
1 1:38.628 +3.884 14:28:21.463 11 1:38.466 +0.145 14:44:53.767
2 1:37.601 +2.857 14:29:59.064 12 1:39.380 +1.059 14:46:33.147 (02) Kevin Kapelke
3 1:37.063 +2.319 14:31:36.127 13 1:38.757 +0.436 14:48:11.904 1 1:33.736 +1.895 14:28:13.980
4 1:35.779 +1.035 14:33:11.906 14 1:43.149 +4.828 14:49:55.053 2 1:31.841 14:29:45.821
5 1:36.778 +2.034 14:34:48.684 3 1:31.949 +0.108 14:31:17.770
6 1:34.942 +0.198 14:36:23.626 (96) Noel Castell 4 1:32.802 +0.961 14:32:50.572
7 1:37.409 +2.665 14:38:01.035 1 1:41.503 +2.012 14:28:25.037 5 1:32.202 +0.361 14:34:22.774
8 1:34.970 +0.226 14:39:36.005 2 1:39.491 14:30:04.528 6 1:32.217 +0.376 14:35:54.991
9 1:35.261 +0.517 14:41:11.266 3 1:40.218 +0.727 14:31:44.746
10 1:35.164 +0.420 14:42:46.430 4 1:40.295 +0.804 14:33:25.041
1" 1:34.744 14:44:21.174 5 1:41.192 +1.701 14:35:06.233
12 1:34.899 +0.155 14:45:56.073 6 1:40.879 +1.388 14:36:47.112
13 1:35.229 +0.485 14:47:31.302 7 1:39.773 +0.282 14:38:26.885
14 1:34.911 +0.167 14:49:06.213 8 1:39.830 +0.339 14:40:06.715
15 1:35.692 +0.948 14:50:41.905 9 1:40.257 +0.766 14:41:46.972
10 1:43.493 +4.002 14:43:30.465
(6) Kieran Murphy 11 1:47.309 +7.818 14:45:17.774
1 1:38.722 +4.355 14:28:21.319 12 1:40.649 +1.158 14:46:58.423
2 1:38.084 +3.717 14:29:59.403 13 1:40.011 +0.520 14:48:38.434
3 1:36.329 +1.962 14:31:35.732 14 1:41.389 +1.898 14:50:19.823
4 1:35.484 +1.117 14:33:11.216
5 1:36.737 +2.370 14:34:47.953 (69) Bruce Kitchen
6 1:34.769 +0.402 14:36:22.722 1 1:39.284 +4.157 14:28:22.162
7 1:39.755 +5.388 14:38:02.477 2 1:37.584 +2.457 14:29:59.746
8 1:35.793 +1.426 14:39:38.270 3 1:37.343 +2.216 14:31:37.089
9 1:36.921 +2.554 14:41:15.191 p4 3:05.060 +1:29.933 14:34:42.149
10 1:34.918 +0.551 14:42:50.109 5 1:47.430 +12.303 14:36:29.579
1" 1:34.870 +0.503 14:44:24.979 6 1:37.057 +1.930 14:38:06.636
12 1:34.802 +0.435 14:45:59.781 7 1:36.371 +1.244 14:39:43.007
13 1:34.367 14:47:34.148 8 1:35.127 14:41:18.134
14 1:37.175 +2.808 14:49:11.323 9 1:37.160 +2.033 14:42:55.294
15 1:35.288 +0.921 14:50:46.611 10 1:45.979 +10.852 14:44:41.273
11 1:43.810 +8.683 14:46:25.083
(82) Bill Tebbutt 12 1:47.831 +12.704 14:48:12.914
1 1:38.833 +4.125 14:28:21.094 13 1:46.050 +10.923 14:49:58.964
2 1:37.328 +2.620 14:29:58.422
3 1:36.823 +2.115 14:31:35.245 (41) Steve Bodrug
4 1:36.221 +1.513 14:33:11.466 1 1:34.742 +2.910 14:28:15.660
5 1:35.747 +1.039 14:34:47.213 2 1:32.524 +0.692 14:29:48.184
6 1:35.821 +1.113 14:36:23.034 3 1:32.797 +0.965 14:31:20.981
7 1:36.393 +1.685 14:37:59.427 4 1:32.164 +0.332 14:32:53.145
8 1:36.845 +2.137 14:39:36.272 5 1:31.832 14:34:24.977
9 1:35.346 +0.638 14:41:11.618 6 1:32.152 +0.320 14:35:57.129
10 1:35.277 +0.569 14:42:46.895 7 1:31.895 +0.063 14:37:29.024
1 1:34.708 14:44:21.603 8 1:32.371 +0.539 14:39:01.395
12 1:35.252 +0.544 14:45:56.855 9 1:33.355 +1.523 14:40:34.750
13 1:34.814 +0.106 14:47:31.669 10 1:34.383 +2.551 14:42:09.133
14 1:45.221 +10.513 14:49:16.890 pit 1:52.469 +20.637 14:44:.01.602
15 1:35.657 +0.949 14:50:52.547
(25) Mike Lee
(28) Ross Smith 1 1:38.873 +2.833 14:28:20.960
1 1:40.010 +1.689 14:28:23.620 2 1:37.357 +1.317 14:29:58.317
2 1:38.966 +0.645 14:30:02.586 p3 2:06.564 +30.524 14:32:04.881
3 1:40.124 +1.803 14:31:42.710 4 5:57.022 +4:20.982 14:38:01.903
4 1:39.447 +1.126 14:33:22.157 5 1:36.040 14:39:37.943

Orbits
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver
Chair of Stewards: Aileen Ashman
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Toyo Tires F1600 Championship

BEMC Indian Summer Trophy Races Lapchart
F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.

R4 - Race 1 16/09/2017 14:40. ......

Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:26:39

Competitors Laps

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
717 1 71 71 9 71 1 1 11 117 77T
99 99 99 99 71 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 9 3 3 99
02 3 3 3 3 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 3 99 99 3
3 02 02 02 12 33 33 12 33 12 33 33 33 12 12 12
35 12 12 12 33 12 12 33 12 33 12 12 12 33 33 33
12 33 33 33 02 02 02 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35
33 5 41 41 41 41 3% 41 41 41 5 5 5 5 5 5
41 41 5 5 3 3 41 5 5 5 42 53 53 42 53 53
32 3 35 35 5 5 5 42 42 42 53 42 42 53 42 42
5 42 42 42 42 42 42 32 53 53 32 32 32 32 32 32
42 32 32 32 32 32 32 53 32 32 41 41 23 23 23 23
53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 23 23 23 23 44 44 44 44
23 23 23 23 23 23 23 82 44 44 44 44 82 82 6 6
25 25 25 82 6 82 6 44 82 82 82 82 6 6 82 82
82 8 8 6 8 6 8 6 6 6 6 6 28 28 28

6 6 44 44 44 44 44 28 28 28 28 28 96 96 96
44 44 6 69 28 28 28 96 96 96 96 96 69 69
69 69 69 28 96 96 96 69 69 69 69 69
96 28 28 96 69 69 69 25 25 25 25 25
28 96 96 25 25 25 25

Shane Jantzi (71)
Craig Willis (99)
Kevin Kapelke (02)
Ben Hurst (3)

James Lindsay (35)
Graham Lobban (12)
Danby Crowder (33)
Steve Bodrug (41)
Andrew Mason (32)
David Taylor (5)
Keith Lobban (42)
Serge Lacroix (53)
Steve Wagland (23)
Mike Lee (25)

Bill Tebbutt (82)
Kieran Murphy (6)
Alexander Zeller (44)
Bruce Kitchen (69)
Noel Castell (96)
Ross Smith (28)
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Orbits
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Stiver
Chair of Stewards: Aileen Ashman
Printed: 19/09/2017 21:20:24
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